
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
99 
37 
22 
45 
08 
35 

6 

Name 
Caleb Shrader 
Corey Condit 
John Yeatman 
Thomas W Burt 
John Manfroy 
Johnnie Crean 
Tom Van Wie 

Class 
FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

P1 

FA 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

9 
8 

Diff 

1:07.665 
1:54.380 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:14.239 
26:21.904 
27:08.619 
25:23.004 
27:07.737 
26:46.066 
21:42.036 

Best Tm 
2:01.464 
2:07.671 
2:07.446 
2:10.943 
2:25.297 
2:45.467 
2:34.659 

Make 
2007 SCCA Ent FE 
2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda 
2007 SCCA Ent FE2 
2010 SCCA Ent FE2 
2004 Prototype 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 
2004 Pro Formula Mazda 

Hometown 
Tigard, Ore 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Cave Creek, AZ 
Woodway, WA 
San Jose, CA 
Kamuela, HI 
Fallbrook, CA 

Member # 
622464 
481137 
412619 
190965 
388822 
49 
251532 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:29:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #23-M-59392 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.665 

Avg. Speed 

86.158 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.464 

Best Speed 

89.508 

Best Lap by 

99 - Caleb Shrader 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 2 Big Bore Ope Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:28:51 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

1/14/2023 13:25 

 US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial

January 14-15, 2023


