



US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial
January 14-15, 2023



US Major Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 2 Big Bore Ope Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

1/14/2023 13:25

Race started at 13:28:51

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	99	Caleb Shrader	FE2	12		25:14.239	2:01.464	2007 SCCA Ent FE	Tigard, Ore	622464
2	37	Corey Condit	FE2	12	07.665	26:21.904	2:07.671	2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda	Scottsdale, AZ	481137
3	22	John Yeatman	FE2	12	54.380	27:08.619	2:07.446	2007 SCCA Ent FE2	Cave Creek, AZ	412619
4	45	Thomas W Burt	FE2	11	1 Lap	25:23.004	2:10.943	2010 SCCA Ent FE2	Woodway, WA	190965
5	08	John Manfroy	P1	10	2 Laps	27:07.737	2:25.297	2004 Prototype	San Jose, CA	388822
6	35	Johnnie Crean	P1	9	3 Laps	26:46.066	2:45.467	2017 Dauntless Stohr	Kamuela, HI	49
7	6	Tom Van Wie	FA	8	4 Laps	21:42.036	2:34.659	2004 Pro Formula Mazda	Fallbrook, CA	251532

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:07.665	86.158	2:01.464	89.508	99 - Caleb Shrader

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #23-M-59392

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:29:26 PM